DP \$80.00 D4813

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monster Power, LLC	12/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monster, LLC		
Street Address:	7251 Lake Mead Blvd. West, 3rd Floor		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89128		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D481366	
Patent Number:	D484098	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)649-8835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (831) 649-8800
Email: uspto@lgpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP
Address Line 1: 19 Upper Ragsdale Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 3140

Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93942

NAME OF SUBMITTER: May Lin DeHaan

Total Attachments: 2

source=P1517_P1518#page1.tif source=P1517_P1518p2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monster Power, LLC, a Nevada corporation, doing business at 7251 Lake Mead Blvd. West, 3rd Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 USA, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Monster, LLC, a Nevada corporation, doing business at 7251 Lake Mead Blvd. West, 3rd Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 USA, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, to the United States patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference, effective as of December 31, 2003.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR agrees to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by the signature below:

MONSTER POWER

Dec. 8,2004 Date

Noel Lee, Manager

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

On <u>December 8</u>, 2004, before me, Myrla N. Hernandez, personally appeared NOEL LEE, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MYRLA N. HERNANDEZ
Commission # 1320974
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2005

Notary Public

PATENT | 5667 FRAME: 029

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Appl. No.	File Date	Patent No.	Reg. Date	<u>Title</u>
P1517	29/173,983	1/8/2003	D481,366	10/28/2003	Housing for Electronic Equipment
P1518	29/173,956	1/8/2003	D484,098	12/23/2003	Components Power Center

PATENT

REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 02/09/2005